Land

Belgien
Deutschland
Estland
Finnland
Frankreich
Griechenland
Irland

Italien
Kroatien
Lettland
Litauen
Luxemburg
Malta
Niederlande
Osterreich
Portugal
Slowakei
Slowenien
Spanien
Zypern
Eurozone (20)
Bulgarien
Danemark
Polen
Rumanien
Schweden
Tschechien
Ungarn

EU (27)
Albanien
Island
Montenegro
Nordmazedonien
Norwegen
Schweiz
Serbien
Tirkei

Ver. Konigreich
USA

Japan

Quelle: EU-Kommission

Durchschnitt
2000-2009

INVESTITIONSQUOTEN

Bruttoanlageinvestitionen in % des BIP

Durchschnitt
2010-2019

23,1
20,3
25,9
22,7
22,3
11,9
26,9
17,9
19,8
22,1
19,2
18,0
19,6
19,8
23,1
16,8
21,4
19,2
19,0
17,4
20,4
20,1
19,8
19,3
24,4
23,6
26,1
21,7
20,6
25,4
18,3
22,8
22,9
23,5
26,3
18,2
28,1
17,0
20,2
24,5
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2000

22,5
23,1
26,7
23,1
21,5
24,6
23,7
20,7
19,9
25,0
19,1
20,6
22,7
22,5
25,6
28,0
26,1
27,4
25,9
20,1
22,8
16,7
21,5
23,7
19,1
22,3
31,2
25,5
22,8
31,9
24,6
17,6
20,3
19,8
27,5
12,2
22,2
17,8
23,1
28,5

2005

22,2
19,1
32,9
22,9
21,8
20,8
29,8
21,3
25,2
31,0
23,4
19,3
22,8
20,4
23,1
23,1
26,2
26,6
29,0
21,5
22,0
25,7
21,2
18,9
23,4
22,4
28,8
23,8
22,0
37,9
29,6
18,8
19,0
20,3
27,3
19,4
26,4
17,6
22,9
25,9

2010

2015

23,0
20,0
24,5
21,2
21,5
10,8
24,0
16,9
19,2
21,9
19,6
17,3
24,2
22,1
22,7
15,5
23,7
18,7
18,0
12,8
19,9
20,9
19,9
20,4
24,9
23,8
26,5
22,2
20,2
24,4
19,3
20,1
23,8
23,7
26,4
17,0
29,6
17,4
20,6
25,0

2020

2021

23,9
21,3
29,2
23,6
24,5
13,3
22,3
20,5
21,0
22,4
21,7
18,2
20,3
21,2
25,8
20,2
19,2
20,2
20,1
19,5
21,9
16,3
22,1
16,8
24,3
25,6
26,0
27,2
22,0
24,4
22,3
22,1
22,5
23,2
26,3
23,3
28,2
17,7
21,3
25,7

2022

23,9
22,1
27,5
24,2
25,2
13,7
21,6
21,9
19,6
21,7
21,4
17,5
25,3
20,9
25,3
20,1
20,1
21,6
20,1
20,4
22,4
17,1
21,7
16,8
24,9
27,1
26,8
28,2
22,5
24,0
22,3
21,7
26,2
19,7
26,3
24,2
29,2
18,3
21,3
26,3

2023 *

*
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WIRTSCHAFTSKAMMER GSTERREICH

2024 * 2025 *

247 249 248
2,4 2,4 22,5
23,6 231 235
23,6 23,4 233
249 250 250
14,1 14,9 156
2,1 21,0 21,0
21,2 209 21,1
19,7 19,9 20,2
23,0 22,6 22,7
22,6 229 232
17,6 17,8 18,7
19,5 19,5 19,7
20,8 20,3 20,1
24,6 24,2 24,0
19,3 19,6 19,9
205 20,5 20,6
2,4 2,7 232
20,4 20,5 20,8
202 202 20,2
22,3 22,2 22,3
16,3 16,5 16,8
21,9 21,9 21,9
17,6 17,7 17,9
26,2 27,1 28,1
26,6 265 26,5
26,7 27,0 26,9
247 242 247
22,4 22,3 22,5
23,8 23,5 23,2
22 223 225
20,4 205 20,6
27,7 30,6 332
207 2,4 21,4
26,7 273 27,8
23,9 242 24,5
346 41,8 542
18,4 18,1 18,0
21,0 21,0 21,2
26,1 26,2 26,2

Prognose bzw. vorlaufige Werte

Aktualisierung: Februar 2024



WK O

WIRTSCHAFTSKAMMER BSTERREICH

INVESTITIONSQUOTEN 2023 *
im EU-Vergleich

Bruttoanlageinvestitionen in % des BIP

Griechenland _—- 14,1

* Prognose

Quelle: EU-Kommission

Tabelle 21: Investitionsquoten - Seite 2



	eu27-Daten

